CEDAR COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Cedar County Courthouse 400 Cedar Street, Tipton, IA 52772 AGENDA Tuesday, April 15, 2025



8:30 A.M. IN SESSION

- * Board Agenda
- * Public Comments Once called upon by the Chairperson any member of the public may address the Board with any comment/question/concern for three minutes. It is requested that you provide your name for the official recorded minutes.
- * Board Minutes and other business-Claims
- * Discussion/Decisions regarding outreach/committee meetings by Supervisors.
- 9:00 Engineer Fangmann
 - * Action on Quotes Received for 2025 Granular Resurfacing Program
 - * Action on Final Voucher for FM-C016(120)--55-16
- 9:30 Public hearing for FY25/26 County Budget *Action on Resolution 2025-01 Approval of FY25/26 County Budget & Certification of Taxes *Action on Resolution 2025-02 Elected Officials FY25/26 Salary
- 9:45 Engineer Fangmann * Action on Secondary Roads Iowa DOT budget and 5 year Construction Program
- 10:15 Environmental & Zoning Director LaRue
 - * Review/Consider/Action on Rehmke Homestead -- Minor Subdivision
 - * Petitioners: Fred Remke & Linda Nielsen, Robert Rehmke, Elanie Rehmke
 - * Location: A part of the NW 1/4, SW 1/4 Section 31, T-79N, R-3W, Iowa Township, Cedar County, Iowa.

Environmental & Zoning Director LaRue

* Review/Consider/Action on Resolution Rescinding Conditional Zoning Agreement in from A-1 Agricultural District to R-1 Suburban Residential District for Kerry Van Waes, and his assigns, heirs or successors in interest had been approved by the Cedar County Board of Supervisors in accordance with Chapter 18.2(3) of the Cedar County Zoning Ordinance, Number 10, and the Code of Iowa Chapter 335.7, on June 7th, 2004, and the Conditional Zoning Agreement recorded in the office of the Cedar County Recorder, in Book 685, Pages 259-262, on June 25, 2004

10:30 Matt Specht, ECIA

* Discussion/Action on CCEDCO assistance